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21%
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Branje z dlani

Vedeževanje s kavo

Vedeževanje iz kart

Drugo
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lahko pri�akujejo v
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Ker imajo težave in pri
vedeževalki iš�ejo
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10%
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7% 9%
Moški

Ženske

Najstniki

Drugo
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45%

20%

35%
Da

Ne

Ne vem

29%

30%
14%

23%
4%

V �asopisu

Na televiziji

Na internetu

Na radiu

Drugo
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